




TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
TELESCOPIC CYLINDER

20 20

14

13

13

18

19 17 178 7 12 16 9

9

4 5 1 6 2 11

10315

Ref C4H211 Page 8-20



TELESCOPIC CYLINDER
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1900077500 CYLINDER ASSY 1 telescopic
0-1 1900062699 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1900056932 PACKING, rod 1
2 X 1900062132 RING, back-up 1
3 X 1900056933 SEAL, dust 1
4 X 1420110350 O-RING 1
5 X 1421130350 RING, back-up 1
6 X 1420500400 O-RING 1
7 X 1900062133 PACKING, piston 1
8 X 1900062134 RING, back-up 2
9 1900062901 ROD, piston 1

10 1900062102 BUSHING 1
11 1900062103 COVER, rod 1
12 1900062106 PISTON 1
13 1900077507 BUSHING 1
14 1900062102 TUBE 1
15 1900062113 BUSHING 1
16 1900077515 SPACER 1
17 1900077526 RING, wear 2
18 1390010250 BALL, steel 1
19 1121040505 SET-SCREW 1
20 1432200025 SEAL, dust 4

C4h211

Reference:C4H211 Page:8-20



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
BUCKET CYLINDER

19 1118 18

18 18

14141716 1 6 10 3 205 7

9

9

13

13

23
25 15 2 4

8

8

12

12

2624
27

22

21

Ref C4H720 Page 8-21



BUCKET CYLINDER
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1900095300 CYLINDER ASSY 1 bucket
0-1 1900072299 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1900056931 PACKING, piston 1
2 X 1410530408 PACKING, rod 1
3 X 1900073733 SEAL, dust 1
4 X 1411240302 RING, back-up 1
5 X 1421130450 RING, back-up 1
6 X 1420110450 O-RING 1
7 X 1420500500 O-RING 1
8 1900072297 ROD ASSY, piston 1
9 1900046302 BUSHING 1

10 1900059003 COVER, rod 1
11 1900061506 PISTON 1
12 1900095398 TUBE ASSY 1
13 1900046302 BUSHING 1
14 1900061526 RING, wear 2
15 1333003025 BUSHING 1
16 1390020250 BALL, steel 1
17 1121040605 SET-SCREW 1
18 1432200030 SEAL, dust 4
19 1560001900 FITTING, grease 1
20 1560001000 FITTING, grease 1
21 1900095310 PIPE ASSY 1
22 1900095319 PIPE ASSY 1
23 1900095328 PLUG 2
24 1420010150 O-RING 4
25 1100040816 BOLT 2
26 1141110008 WASHER 2
27 1900095317 HOLDER 2

C4h720

Reference:C4H720 Page:8-21



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
BUCKET CYLINDER (telescopic)

8 8

16 16

14

15 13 131 10 11 7 5 4 6 9

173122

Ref C4H230 Page 8-22



BUCKET CYLINDER (telescopic)
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1900062700 CYLINDER ASSY 1 bucket
0-1 1900051999 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1900051932 PACKING, piston 1
2 X 1410530408 PACKING, rod 1
3 X 1900051931 SEAL, dust 1
4 X 1421130500 RING, back-up 1
5 X 1420110500 O-RING 1
6 X 1420500550 O-RING 1
7 1900062701 ROD, piston 1
8 1900046320 BUSHING 2 19000-00202
9 1900053503 COVER, rod 1

10 1900053506 PISTON 1
11 1900062707 TUBE 1
12 1333003025 BUSHING 1
13 1900051926 RING, wear 2
14 1390010250 BALL, steel 1
15 1121050605 SET-SCREW 1
16 1432200030 SEAL, dust 4
17 1560001000 FITTING, grease 1

C4h231

Reference:C4H230 Page:8-22



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
DOZER BLADE CYLINDER

17 1715 16 14 141 10 5 4 6 9 3

12 8
2 13

711

Ref C4H240 Page 8-23



DOZER BLADE CYLINDER
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1900096000 CYLINDER ASSY 1 blade
0-1 1900070399 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1900070334 PACKING, piston 1
2 X 1410535458 PACKING, rod 1
3 X 1900073533 SEAL, dust 1
4 X 1900051832 RING, back-up 1
5 X 1420110550 O-RING 1
6 X 1420110600 O-RING 1
7 1900096097 ROD ASSY, piston 1
8 1900058502 BUSHING 1
9 1900051803 COVER, rod 1

10 1900070306 PISTON 1
11 1900096098 TUBE ASSY 1
12 1900058502 BUSHING 1
13 1333003525 BUSHING 1
14 1900070326 RING, wear 2
15 1390010250 BALL, steel 1
16 1121040607 SET-SCREW 1
17 1432200030 SEAL, dust 4

C4h730

Reference:C4H240 Page:8-23



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
DOZER BLADE CYLINDER (for long dozer blade)

19 1917 18 14 141 12 5 4 6 11 3

108
16 13 2 15

97

Ref C4H250 Page 8-24



DOZER BLADE CYLINDER (for long dozer blade)
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1900096100 CYLINDER ASSY 1 blade
0-1 1900054399 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1900050333 PACKING, piston 1
2 X 1900005612 PACKING, rod 1
3 X 1900048431 SEAL, dust 1
4 X 1421130700 RING, back-up 1
5 X 1420110700 O-RING 1
6 X 1420110750 O-RING 1
7 1900096198 TUBE ASSY 1
8 1900058502 BUSHING 1
9 1900074997 ROD ASSY, piston 1

10 1900058502 BUSHING 1
11 1900054303 COVER, rod 1
12 1900054306 PISTON 1
13 1900013508 HOLDER, rod packing 1
14 1900050332 RING, wear 2
15 1333004030 BUSHING 1
16 1221000060 RING, snap 1
17 1390020250 BALL, steel 1
18 1121050608 SET-SCREW 1
19 1432200030 SEAL, dust 4

C4h740

Reference:C4H250 Page:8-24



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
SWING CYLINDER

23 2322 21 20 208 12 16 6 4 45 7 11 2

14 10
17 18 19 15 1 3 24

13 9

Ref C4H260 Page 8-25



SWING CYLINDER
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1900095900 CYLINDER ASSY 1 swing
0-1 1900070599 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1410535458 PACKING, rod 1
2 X 1900073533 SEAL, dust 1
3 X 1411245352 RING, back-up 1
4 X 1421130550 RING, back-up 2
5 X 1420110550 O-RING 1
6 X 1420110500 O-RING 1
7 X 1420110600 O-RING 1
8 X 1900053331 PACKING, piston 1
9 1900070597 ROD ASSY, piston 1

10 1900024720 BUSHING 1
11 1900053303 COVER, rod 1
12 1900053306 PISTON 1
13 1900070598 TUBE ASSY 1
14 1900024720 BUSHING 1
15 1333003525 BUSHING 1
16 1900057705 CUSHON, rod 1
17 1900048826 STOPPER 1
18 1900048815 SPACER 1
19 1900046316 RING, cushion 1
20 1900065326 RING, wear 2
21 1121040607 SET-SCREW 1
22 1390010250 BALL, steel 1
23 1432200030 SEAL, dust 4
24 1560001000 FITTING, grease 1

C4h750

Reference:C4H260 Page:8-25



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
SPANNER CYLINDER

13 14 11 111 9 10 7 5 4 6 8 3

2 1216
18

1917
20

15

Ref C4H760 Page 8-26



SPANNER CYLINDER
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1900095400 CYLINDER ASSY 1 spanner
0-1 1900072399 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1900051932 PACKING, piston 1
2 X 1410530408 PACKING, rod 1
3 X 1900073733 SEAL, dust 1
4 X 1421130500 RING, back-up 1
5 X 1420110500 O-RING 1
6 X 1420500550 O-RING 1
7 1900072301 ROD, piston 1
8 1900053503 COVER, rod 1
9 1900053506 PISTON 1

10 1900095407 TUBE 1 11610001~11610192
1900095427 TUBE 1 11610193~

11 1900066726 RING, wear 2
12 1333003025 BUSHING 1
13 1390020250 BALL, steel 1
14 1121050606 SET-SCREW 1
15 1900097610 PIPE ASSY 1 11610001~11610192

1900095420 PIPE ASSY 1 11610193~
16 1900095328 PLUG 1
17 1420010150 O-RING 2
18 1100040816 BOLT 1
19 1141110008 WASHER 1
20 1900095317 HOLDER 1

C4h761

Reference:C4H760 Page:8-26



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
TRAVEL MOTOR (1/3) (reduction sec.)

3
20

0-3

15

16

16

1

10

0-2

0-2

5

6

7 2

8

11

13

17
19

22
14

9
12

21

18
4

Ref C4H540 Page 8-27



TRAVEL MOTOR (1/3) (reduction sec.)
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1903121400 MOTOR ASSY 1
0-1 1903121299 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1420101300 O-RING 1
2 X 1420300248 O-RING 1
3 X 1420010110 O-RING 2
4 X 1420010140 O-RING 2
0-2 1903121298 KIT, carrier 2 1
5 1220000026 RING, snap 1
6 1213000312 PIN, spring 3
7 1903918137 RING, snap 3
8 1903121202 COVER 1
9 1903121206 GEAR 4

10 1903121212 RING, seal 1
11 1903118113 RING, snap 1
12 1903121214 PLATE 1
13 1903121215 RING 1
14 1903118116 NEEDLE 60
15 1903121218 SEAL, floating 1
16 1903121220 BEARING 2
17 1903121222 RING, snap 1
18 1903118932 PLUG 2

0-3 1903905300 KIT, motor 1
19 1903121234 WASHER 4
20 1903121235 PLUG 2
21 1903118137 RING, snap 4
22 1903121238 RING 4

C4h570

Reference:C4H540 Page:8-27



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
TRAVEL MOTOR (2/3) (motor sec.)

0-5
0-6

0-9

0-9

0-8

0-7

3

10

11

18
19

7
5

16

4
6

13
12

1

22

1517

8

9

14

Ref C4H550 Page 8-28



TRAVEL MOTOR (2/3) (motor sec.)
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1903121400 MOTOR ASSY 1
0-3 1903905300 KIT, motor 1
0-4 1903905299 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1420111050 O-RING 1
2 X 1420010090 O-RING 1
3 X 1903904226 SEAL, oil 1
4 X 1420110950 O-RING 1
5 X 1420110900 O-RING 1
6 X 1421130950 RING, back-up 1
7 X 1421130900 RING, back-up 1
0-5 1903905298 KIT, body 1 1
0-6 X ********** BODY ASSY 1
8 1300006201 BEARING 1
9 1213000512 PIN, spring 1
0-7 1903905297 KIT, body 2 1
0-8 1903905296 KIT, shaft 1

10 1300006004 BEARING 1
0-9 1903905295 KIT, cylinder 1

11 1221000028 RING, snap 1
12 1903905310 SWASH PLATE 1
13 1390010750 BALL, steel 2
14 1903904230 SCREW 7
15 1212010614 PIN 1
16 1903905226 PISTON 1
17 1903904218 SPRING 10
18 1903905228 PLATE 1
19 1903904225 PLATE 1

C4h581

Reference:C4H550 Page:8-28



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
TRAVEL MOTOR (3/3) (valve sec.)

3

3

11

11

1

1

7

7

7

6

6

8

10

5
2

9
4

Ref C4H560 Page 8-29



TRAVEL MOTOR (3/3) (valve sec.)
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1903121400 MOTOR ASSY 1
0-6 X ********** BODY ASSY 1
1 1903905208 SPRING 2
2 1903904139 SPRING 1
3 1901807010 PLUG 2
4 1901807011 PLUG 2
5 1501810000 PLUG 2
6 1901804510 RING 2
7 1501810000 PLUG 8
8 1501810001 PLUG 2
9 1420010140 O-RING 2

10 1903905221 NEEDLE 2
11 1420010180 O-RING 2

C4h591

Reference:C4H560 Page:8-29



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
SLEW MOTOR (1/2) (motor sec.)

23 12 22 15

15

15

1 24

20

19 2 13

18
8

25

27 29 9 11

41

14

28 17 16 21 4 26

3 10

39

39

30

6
32
5
31

33
34

35

40

37

7

3836

Ref C4H790 Page 8-30



SLEW MOTOR (1/2) (motor sec.)
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1903124700 MOTOR ASSY, slew 1
0-1 1903907000 MOTOR ASSY 1
0-2 1903124799 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1903124715 X-RING 1
2 X 1420111200 O-RING 3
3 X 1420111050 O-RING 1
4 X 1432900017 SEAL 1
5 X 1903905918 SEAL 1
6 X 1903905920 SEAL 1
7 X 1420010140 O-RING 2
8 X 1420310041 O-RING 2
9 X 1420310038 O-RING 1

10 X 1420310011 O-RING 3
11 X 1420010180 O-RING 2
12 1903124701 HOUSING 1
13 1903124702 MOUNTING 1
14 1903124703 GEAR 1
15 1501810001 PLUG 4
16 1903124705 PISTON 1
17 1903124706 RING 1
18 1903124707 RING, snap 1
19 1903124708 PLATE 6
20 1903124709 PLATE 7
21 1903124710 SPRING 8
22 1903124711 BEARING 1
23 1221000100 RING, snap 1
24 1220000045 RING, snap 1
25 1903124714 BEARING 1
26 1110020820 SCREW, cap 8
27 1903903628 GEROLLER 1
28 1903117922 DRIVE 1
29 1903103628 PLATE 1
30 1903102624 DRIVE 1
31 1903103630 VALVE 1
32 1903103631 RING 1
33 1903103632 SPRING 2
34 1903103634 PIN 2
35 1903124730 HOUSING 1
36 1390010700 BALL, steel 2
37 1903117933 PLUG 2
38 1903117935 SPRING 2
39 1903905118 PLUG 2
40 1903009347 BOLT 4
41 1903117942 COLLAR 1

C4h790

Reference:C4H790 Page:8-30



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
SLEW MOTOR (2/2)(valve sec.)

4

1

2 3

5

Ref C4H800 Page 8-31



SLEW MOTOR (2/2)(valve sec.)
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

0 1903124700 MOTOR ASSY, slew 1
0-3 1901810600 VALVE ASSY 1
0-4 1901810699 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1420010240 O-RING 4
2 X 1901810607 SEAL 2
3 X 1420010180 O-RING 4
4 1501810002 PLUG 4
5 1110021055 SCREW, cap 2

C4h800

Reference:C4H800 Page:8-31



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
HYDRAULIC PUMP

20

9
0-2

19

24

11

2329
30 3

27 1
28

17
12 22

22

22

6
26710 25 2

5
16

8
15

1421

4
1318

Ref C4H770 Page 8-32



HYDRAULIC PUMP
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1902021500 PUMP ASSY 1
0-1 1902021399 KIT, seal 1
1 X 1902021313 PACKING 1
2 X 1902021332 SEAL, oil 1
3 X 1420010110 O-RING 1
4 X 1420010080 O-RING 2
5 X 1902016062 WASHER, seal 1
6 X 1420010070 O-RING 1
7 X 1420110550 O-RING 1
8 X 1420010080 O-RING 1
0-2 1902910500 BARREL KIT 1
9 1221000028 RETAINER 1

10 1902910600 PUMP ASSY, gear 1
11 1902021310 PLATE, swash 1
12 1902016012 PIN 2
13 1902021315 SPRING 1
14 1902011518 HOLDER, spring 1
15 1902021319 GUIDE, spring 1
16 1902011526 PIN 1
17 1902014721 ROD 1
18 1902016027 PIN 1
19 1300006004 BEARING 1
20 1221000042 RETAINER 1
21 1110051040 SCREW, cap 4
22 1501810000 PLUG 4
23 1902014742 PLUG 1
24 1213000512 PIN, spring 1
25 1121050830 SET-SCREW 1
26 1130050008 NUT 1
27 1902016166 COUPLING 1
28 1902021367 COLLAR 1
29 1100050825 BOLT 2
30 1902019870 WASHER 2

C4h780

Reference:C4H770 Page:8-32



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
TB016 Buckets

Ref MISC016BKT Page 99-25



TB016 Buckets
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

TB016 Buckets
BQC01610 10" Coupler Bucket TB014/TB016 (requires

BQC01600)(special)
1

BQC01612 12" Coupler Bucket TB014/TB016 (requires
BQC01600)

1

BQC01616 16" Coupler Bucket TB014/TB016 (requires
BQC01600)(special)

1

BQC01618 18" Coupler Bucket TB014/TB016 (requies
BQC01600)

1

BQC01624 24" Coupler Bucket TB014/TB016 (requires
BQC01600)

1

BQC01630 30" Coupler Bucket TB014/TB016 (requires
BQC01600)(special)

1

BQC01636 36" Coupler Buclet TB014/TB016 (requires
BQC01600)(special)

1

BTB01608 8" Pin-on Bucket TB014/TB015/TB016 1
BTB01610 10" Pin-on Bucket  TB014/TB015/TB016 (special) 1
BTB01612 12" Pin-on Bucket TB014/TB015/TB016 1
BTB01616 16" Pin-on Bucket TB014/TB015/TB016 (special) 1
BTB01618 18" Pin-on Bucket TB014/TB015/TB016 1
BTB01624 24" Pin-on Bucket TB014/TB015/TB016 1
BTB01630 30" Pin-on Bucket TB014/TB015/TB016 (special) 1
BTB01636 36" Pin-on Bucket TB014/TB015/TB016 (special) 1

Reference:MISC016BKT Page:99-25



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
Bucket Teeth New

2 4

5

1 3

Ref MISC016BKTTEETH Page 99-26



Bucket Teeth New
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

TB016 Bucket Teeth New
1 1914210182 Tooth 1
2 1914299142 Double Tiger 1
3 1914299942 Single Tiger (C&P) Tooth 1
4 19142181-1 Adaptor Shank 550 X 156 New Style 1

1914210181 Adaptor Shank 230 X 156 Old Style 1
5 1914210183 Pin - Metal 1

Reference:MISC016BKTTEETH Page:99-26





250 Hour Filter Kit
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

1909901400 250 Hour Filter Kit TB108/TB014/TB016 1
2 Y119305-35150 * Engine Oil Filter 1
3 Y124550-55700 * Fuel Filter 1
4 Y119655-12560 * Air Filter 1

Reference:MISC016F250 Page:99-27



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
Annual Filter Kit

3
2

4

7
6

5

Ref MISC016FANN Page 99-28



Annual Filter Kit
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

1909901410 Annual Filter Kit TB014/TB016 1
2 Y119305-35150 * Engine Oil Filter 1
3 Y124550-55700 * Fuel Filter 1
4 Y119655-12560 * Air Filter 1
5 1911101342 * Inner Air Filter TB014/TB016 1
6 1551101300 * Hydraulic Filter TB014/TB016 1
7 Y171081-55910 * Screen Check SN for Application TNE 1

Reference:MISC016FANN Page:99-28



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
Quick Coupler

1

3

2

Ref MISC016QC Page 99-29



Quick Coupler
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

1 BQC01600 Coupler TB014/TB016 1
2 BQC12501 Coupler T Pin TB125/TB135/TB145 1
3 BQCCLEVIS Clevis pin for all BQC T-pins 1

Reference:MISC016QC Page:99-29



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
Recommended Stock Order

Ref MISC016RECSTOCK Page 99-30



Recommended Stock Order
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

Recommended Stock Order
1551101300 Hydraulic Filter TB014/TB016 2
Y171081-55910 Screen Check SN for Application TNE 2
Y119655-12560 Air Filter 4
Y119305-35150 Engine Oil Filter 4
Y124550-55700 Fuel Filter 2
1900070599 Swing Cylinder Seal Kit 1
1900072399 Spanner Cylinder Seal Kit 1
1900054399 Blade Cylinder Seal Kit 1
1900072299 Bucket Cylinder Seal Kit TB014/TB016 1
1900051999 Multi Use Seal Kit (bt) 1
1900070499 Boom Cylinder Seal Kit 1
1914201202 Tooth TB007/TB015 4
1914201203 Lock 4
1914201201 Adaptor 4
1432200030 Dust Sel 30/40 TB014/TB016 6
1432200035 Seal Pin 35/45 T/4 6
1541301602 Valve Assy 4
1400502033 Seal 4
1420010350 O-Ring P-35 4
1421020360 Backup Ring P-36 Biascut 4
1420111050 O-Ring G-105 1b 2
1515600200 Adaptor 2
1909920106 Male Fitting w/O-Ring 6
1909920109 3/8" Straight Male Fitting 6
1909920112 1/2" BSPP Male Fitting w/O-Ring 2
1909920406 1/4" PF Fitting 6
1909920409 3/8" PF Fitting 6
1909920413 1/2" PF Fitting 2
1909920506 1/4" 90 degree Female Fitting 2
1909920509 3/8" 90 degree Female Fitting 2
1909920512 1/2" 90 degree Female Fitting 2
1909920696 90 degree Female Fitting (block style) 2
1909920609 3/8" Female Fitting 2
1909920612 1/2" 90 degree PF Fitting 2

Reference:MISC016RECSTOCK Page:99-30



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
Seal Kits

Ref MISC016SKITS Page 99-31



Seal Kits
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

Seal Kits
1900070599 Swing Cylinder Seal Kit 1
1900072399 Spanner Cylinder Seal Kit 1
1900054399 Blade Cylinder Seal Kit 1
1900072299 Bucket Cylinder Seal Kit TB014/TB016 1
1900051999 Multi Use Arm Cylinder Seal Kit (bt) 1
1900070499 Boom Cylinder Seal Kit 1
0331506199 Seal Kit please check if Assembly has been changed

SN11600003-116102089
1

0331508699 Seal Kit (tr) TB015/TB016 SN 11602090-up 1

Reference:MISC016SKITS Page:99-31



TB016  Book No. BD4Z105  S/N 11610001-
Thumbs

10A

8

10B 11B

9

6

12

2

3

4

11A

5A 5B

Ref MISC016THUMBS Page 99-32



Thumbs
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

TB016 Thumbs
2 01140114TA Bracket 1
3 01140114P1 Pivot pin 1
4 01140114P2 Cylinder Rod pin 1
5A 1900021014 Cylinder Assy - Old Style 1
5B 1900021014A Cylinder Assy - New Style 1

1900021014S Seal Kit 1
6 1513110040 1/2" JIC X 1/2" BSPP Adpt New Style

Thumb(1513110038-39) and Old Style
2

8 01140114HB Bracket 1
9 01140114PC Cylinder pin TB016 1

10A BTH114A-1 Long Hose TB014/TB016 New Style Thumb 1
10B BTH114B-1 Short Hose TB014/TB016 New Style Thumb 1
11A BTH114A Long Hose TB014/TB016 Old Style Thumb 1
11B BTH114B Short Hose TB014/TB016 Old Style Thumb 1

BTH016K Seal Kit TB016 (compatible w/12" or Larger
Bucket)

1

12 1901736200 Valve Overload TB016 SN 11602090-up 1

Reference:MISC016THUMBS Page:99-32



TB016 Manuals
Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

TB016 Manuals
L016000001TNV Operators Manual TB016 AC4E023 (English)

TNV
1

L016000001TNVSP Operators Manual TB016 AC4S000
(Spanish) TNV

1

L01600003TNV Parts Manual TB016 BD4-Z105 SN
11610001-up TNV

1

L016000004TNV Service Manual TB016 CC4E002 TNV 1

Reference:Manuals Page:99-33



ENGINE MODEL
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
ENGINE
3TNV70-STB
2006.6.6

Reference:0-1 Page:0-1



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
CYLINDER BLOCK

30

31

7

6

6

6

9
8

13

5

1

27

27

14

15

15

15

15

10

10

10

10

35

35

35

35

32

32

Ref Fig01 Page 01



¼ØÝÀÞÌÞÛ¯¸ CYLINDER BLOCK
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y719515-01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1
5 Y124060-01050 PLUG PT1/8 1
6 Y105311-01090 PLUG 30 (SUS) 4
7 Y119623-01250 PLUG 45 1
8 Y124160-01910 PLUG PT1/4 1
9 Y119285-01990 PLUG 25 3
10 Y119620-02020 BOLT 8
13 Y119717-02410 BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1
14 Y27241-120000 PLUG 12 1
15 Y719717-02900 MAIN BEARING SET 4
27 Y119717-02930 BEARING, THRUST 2
30 Y119515-01200 BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD 14
31 Y119515-01330 GASKET, CYL.HEAD 1
32 Y119810-02940 BEARING,THRUST .25OS 2
35 Y719717-02910 MAIN METAL US=0.25 4

Reference:Fig01 Page:01



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
GEAR HOUSING

32

32

32

29 24

24

2421

21

19

19

22
20

27

27

27

27

17

16
15

2318

25

26

26

26

1114

10

28

28

30 31

8996

5

3

1

4

1213

Ref Fig02 Page 02



·ÞÔ¹-½ GEAR HOUSING
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y119717-01501 CASE, GEAR 1
3 Y119717-01570 BOLT, STUD M8 3
4 Y119734-01590 COVER ASSY,GEAR CASE 1
5 Y719734-01500 COVER ASSY,GEAR CASE 1
6 Y119717-01521 COVER, GEAR CASE 1
8 Y119717-01800 SEAL, OIL 1
9 Y23876-030000 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW 2
10 Y119717-32100 COVER ASSY, PUMP 1
11 Y119717-32080 COVER, LUB.OIL PUMP 1
12 Y129900-32130 VALVE, RELIEF 1
13 Y129001-32320 SPRING 1
14 Y129001-32330 PLUG 1
15 Y119717-32110 ROTOR, INNER 1
16 Y119717-32120 ROTOR, OUTER 1
17 Y119802-32130 SCREW, M6X16 8
18 Y119717-01750 COVER, PUMP TIMING 1
19 Y119660-01911 PIPE, KNOCK 4
20 Y119624-32040 O-RING P 12.0 1
21 Y119717-32050 O-RING, P17.0 3
22 Y121850-51960 O-RING, F.I.PUMP 1
23 Y26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 1
24 Y26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 4
25 Y26106-060402 BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 4
26 Y26106-060402 BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 3
27 Y26106-060602 BOLT M 6X 60 PLATED 7
28 Y26106-060652 BOLT M 6X 65 PLATED 2
29 Y26306-080002 NUT 3
30 Y124160-01751 COVER,FILLER 1
31 Y24311-000320 O-RING 1A P-32.0 1
32 Y977770-1207F GASKET, LIQUID 1

Reference:Fig02 Page:02



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP

2

6
16

16

16

4

3

1

5

15

15

7

14

13

10 12

9

Ref Fig03 Page 03



Ì×²Î²ÙÊ³¼ÞÝ¸Þ & µ²ÙÊßÝ FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y129100-01580 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2
2 Y119717-01601 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1
3 Y121120-01620 BOLT M 10X 28 3
4 Y119620-01750 CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER 1
5 Y124085-02220 SEAL, OIL 1
6 Y26206-100252 BOLT M10X25 8
7 Y119515-01720 SPACER, OIL SUMP 1
9 Y119515-01770 SUMP ASSY, LUB.OIL 1
10 Y105425-01690 PLUG M16 1
12 Y22190-160002 SEAL WASHER 16S 1
13 Y26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 1
14 Y26106-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 1
15 Y26106-060452 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 17
16 Y977770-1207F GASKET, LIQUID 1

Reference:Fig03 Page:03



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

53
53

56

49
37

50

52

43

4541

34

36
44 54

5533

33

32

32

32

32

32

32

29

29

29

29

29

29

30

30

30

30

30

30

4835

35

35

5923

27

27

27

39
40

40

3828

28
51

24
58

57

19
19
5

5

18
18

4

4

3
17

17

20

13

13

11

11

60

14
6

16
15

42

2 2

21

1

22

Ref Fig04 Page 04



¼ØÝÀÞÍÂÄÞ & ÎÞÝÈÂÄ CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y129900-07900 LIFTER, ENGINE 1
2 Y26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 4
3 Y129901-11450 PROTECTER, NOZZLE 3
4 Y119600-11460 GASKET, NOZZLE 6
5 Y105010-11490 CAP, VALVE 6
6 Y119515-11740 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
11 Y119515-11800 GUIDE, VALVE 6
13 Y119285-11990 PLUG 35 2
14 Y23876-005000 PLUG PT 1/16,SCREW 1
15 Y119515-11100 VALVE, INTAKE 3
16 Y119515-11110 VALVE, EXHAUST 3
17 Y119717-11131 SPRING, VALVE 6
18 Y129508-11180 RETAINER, SPRING 6
19 Y119717-11190 COTTER, VALVE 12
20 Y119717-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
21 Y119717-11350 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
22 22351-060012 SPRING PIN 6X12 2
23 119515-11200 SUPPORT ASSY, ARM 1
24 Y119515-11240 SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER 1
27 Y119717-11260 SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 3
28 Y119515-11280 SPRING, SHAFT 2
29 Y119717-11650 ARM ASSY, ROCKER 6
30 Y129150-11230 SCREW, VALVE 6
32 Y129150-11750 NUT M8XP1.0 6
33 Y22242-000120 CIRCLIP   12 2
34 Y26979-050162 SCREW M 5X16 1
35 Y26106-080402 BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 3
36 Y124160-01751 COVER,FILLER 1
37 Y119515-11380 BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1
38 Y119717-03031 PLATE, BAFFLE 1
39 Y119717-03070 BAFFLE, BREATHER 1
40 Y119717-03070 BAFFLE, BREATHER 2
41 Y119802-03100 DIAPHRAGM ASSY 1
42 Y119802-03110 PLATE, DIAPHRAGM 1
43 Y119802-03121 COVER, DIAPHRAGM 1
44 119802-03131 DIAPHRAGM 1
45 119802-03141 SPRING, DIAPHRAGM 1
48 119515-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1
49 119515-11320 PLATE, BAFFLE 1
50 119515-11330 PLATE, BAFFLE 1
51 Y22857-500100 SCREW 5X10,TAPPING 4
52 Y22857-500100 SCREW 5X10,TAPPING 4
53 Y22857-500160 SCREW 5X16 2
54 Y24311-000320 O-RING 1A P-32.0 1
55 Y26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 3
56 Y26106-060752 BOLT M 6X 75 PLATED 6
57 Y119717-77800 PLUG, GLOW 3
58 Y119717-77820 CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG 1
59 Y977770-1207F GASKET, LIQUID 1
60 Y119540-07920 LIFTER, ENGINE 1

Reference:Fig04 Page:04



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
AIR CLEANER

6 7

2

3

9

9

5

4

11

8

1

13 14

10

12

Ref Fig05 Page 05



´±¸Ø-Å AIR CLEANER
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y119761-12020 HOSE, AIR INTAKE 1
2 Y119540-12500 CLEANER ASSY, AIR 1
3 Y119515-12520 ELEMENT 4,CLEANER 1
4 Y119808-12540 VALVE, UNLOADER 1
5 Y119336-12570 COVER ASY 1
6 Y105027-12580 RING 1
7 Y121820-12590 NIPPLE 1
8 Y119515-12600 BRACKET(AIR CLEANER 1
9 Y23000-054000 CLAMP 54 2
10 Y26013-080222 BOLT M 8X 22 2
11 Y26106-060142 BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 3
12 Y26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1
13 Y126650-12680 INDICATOR 1
14 Y23000-054000 CLAMP 54 1

Reference:Fig05 Page:05



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER

9

8

7

6

6

5

3

3

2

4

1

Ref Fig06 Page 06



Ê²·ÏÆÎ-ÙÄÞ & »²ÚÝ» EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y119718-13100 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1
2 Y119717-13110 GASKET, MANIFOLD 1
3 Y119717-13600 STUD, M8X50 2
4 Y119802-13620 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 4
5 Y119131-18320 BOLT M 8X 22 4
6 Y26306-080002 NUT 2
7 Y119515-13200 GASKET, SILENCER 2
8 Y103954-13201 GASKET, SILENCER 1
9 Y119515-13550 SILENCER 1

Reference:Fig06 Page:06



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

2
2

1
1

3

11 10
9

14

16

15

17

18
19

Ref Fig07 Page 07



¶Ñ¼ÔÌÄ & ¸ÄÞ³·ÞÔ CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y119620-14200 TAPPET 6
2 Y119515-14400 ROD, PUSH 6
3 Y119515-14580 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
9 Y26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2
10 Y119717-25050 SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1
11 Y119717-25100 GEAR ASSY, IDLE 1
14 Y26106-060352 BOLT M 6X 35 PLATED 3
15 Y129150-25301 BOLT,FI-P 4
16 Y119717-25930 GEAR, PUMP 1
17 Y119717-51150 FLANGE 1
18 Y22217-120000 SPRING WASHER 12 1
19 Y26716-120002 NUT 12 1

Reference:Fig07 Page:07



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

18

23

23

16
32

22

28

24
9

30

8
12

29

2 1

5

6
13

15
14

34

38

Ref Fig08 Page 08



¸×Ý¸¼ÔÌÄ & Ëß½ÄÝ CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y119515-21700 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
2 Y129100-01580 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 1
5 Y22512-040120 KEY  4X 12 1
6 Y119717-21200 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1
8 Y119620-21500 BOLT, FLYWHEEL 5
9 Y119740-21590 FLYWHEEL ASSY 1
12 Y119865-21600 GEAR, RING 1
13 Y119717-21650 V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT 1
14 Y119621-21680 BOLT M12X1.25,FLANGE 1
15 Y119620-21941 WASHER 1
16 Y119515-22080 PISTON ASSY 3
18 Y119515-22500 RING SET 3
22 Y119515-22300 PIN, PISTON 3
23 Y22252-000220 CIRCLIP   22 6
24 Y119515-23000 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3
28 Y119717-23910 BUSH, PISTON PIN 3
29 Y119717-23200 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 6
30 Y119515-23600 METAL ASSY,CRANK PIN 3
32 Y119515-22900 PISTON ASSY(O.S=0.25 3
34 Y119515-22550 RING SET (O.S=0.25) 3
38 Y119515-23610 BEARING,PIN US=0.25 3

Reference:Fig08 Page:08



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
LUB.OIL SYSTEM

1

16

10

2

15

15

3

4

9

9

13

13

12

12

14

14 5
11

Ref Fig09 Page 09



LO¼½ÃÑ LUB.OIL SYSTEM
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y119515-34801 DIPSTICK, LUB.OIL 1
2 Y129100-35140 STUD 1
3 Y119305-35160 FILTER ASSY, LUB.OIL 1
4 Y119717-32060 O-RING, P15.0 1
5 Y119515-35080 PIPE ASSY, LUB,OIL 1
9 Y26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 2
10 Y114250-39450 SWITCH,(0.5KG)L.O. 1
11 Y119717-39210 PIPE ASSY, HYDRAULIC 1
12 Y129005-59830 BOLT ASSY, JOINT 2
13 Y22190-080002 SEAL WASHER  8S 2
14 Y23857-030000 JOINT BOLT  3 2
15 Y22190-080002 SEAL WASHER  8S 2
16 Y121520-34810 GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1

Reference:Fig09 Page:09



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
COOLING WATER SYSTEM

9

12

25
11

23 3 4

24 1028

29
17

14 1
15

13
16

21

27
26

18

19

22

20

47

48 40
3944

46
37

45
43

42
32

35
34
36

30

41

33

Ref Fig10 Page 10



CW¼½ÃÑ COOLING WATER SYSTEM
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y119540-42000 PUMP ASSY,WATER 1
3 Y119515-42041 COVER 1
4 Y119717-42031 GASKET 1
9 Y26577-060122 SCREW M 6X 12 4
10 Y27241-250000 PLUG 25 1
11 Y119717-42320 O-RING 1
12 Y129916-49740 PLUG, DRAIN R03 1
13 Y119515-42020 GASKET, WATER PUMP 1
14 Y23414-080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 1
15 Y26106-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 1
16 Y26106-080502 BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 3
17 Y121550-49111 JOINT PT1/4 1
18 Y119717-42350 V-PULLEY, C.W.PUMP 1
19 Y25152-003500 V BELT, A 35 1
20 Y119258-44740 FAN(D300,SUCTION 1
21 Y171353-44760 SPACER 1
22 Y26106-060402 BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 4
23 Y129350-49530 COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
24 Y119718-49800 THERMOSTAT, 71 1
25 Y26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2
26 Y121250-44901 SWITCH, THERMO(110ßC 1
27 Y124465-44950 GASKET 16 1
28 Y119266-49350 SENSOR, THERMO. 1
29 Y129150-49360 GASKET 10 1
30 Y121468-44510 SUB-TANK ASSY 1
32 Y121450-44531 CAP 1
33 Y121468-44540 PLUG, SUB-TANK 1
34 Y124450-44560 CLAMP 1
35 Y121470-44581 GASKET 1
36 Y23065-070130 PIPE  7X 130 1
37 Y121450-49110 COCK ASSY, 3-WAY 1
39 Y23491-140002 PLUG 14 1
40 Y24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 1
41 Y23010-038000 CLAMP 38 6
42 Y119540-44500 RADIATOR ASSY 1
43 Y129107-44590 CAP, RADIATOR 1
44 Y119527-44601 FILLER ASSY 1
45 Y129457-44520 CAP 1
46 Y119527-44610 FILLER BODY 1
47 Y119527-44630 SPACER 1
48 Y119527-44640 CAP, RADIATOR 1

Reference:Fig10 Page:10



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
FUEL INJECTION PUMP

89
55

4970

71 56
86 4769

58
1457 48 44
16

15
10

68 22
67

1774
66

65

78
77

7987

87

43

41
13 42

81
83

59
7380
72

8

9
76

95 847596
82

90
694

85

60

88

91
92

1

5

7

Ref Fig11 Page 11



FOÌÝ¼ÔÎßÝÌß FUEL INJECTION PUMP
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y719540-51380 FIE ASSY,3TNV70-STB 1
5 Y129155-51020 STUD, FEED PUMP 2
6 Y119717-51030 CAMSHAFT 1
7 Y119717-51060 SUPPORT, BEARING 1
8 Y119717-51070 PARALLEL PIN 1
9 Y122710-51090 KEY 1
10 Y119515-51100 PLUNGER ASSY 3
13 Y129155-51140 PIN, BARREL LOCKING 3
14 Y158600-51170 SEAT SPRING 3
15 Y119717-51180 RETAINER, SPRING 3
16 Y119717-51190 SPRING, PLUNGER 3
17 Y119717-51200 TAPPET ASSY 3
22 Y129155-51600 SHIM PACK 3
41 Y158600-51270 STOPPER 3
42 Y129155-51280 O-RING S6 3
43 Y129155-51280 O-RING S6 1
44 Y119717-51300 VALVE ASSY, DELIVERY 3
47 Y119717-51330 SPRING, DELIVERY 3
48 Y124550-51350 GASKET, DELIVERY 3
49 Y158600-51441 VALVE ASSY, DELIVERY 3
55 Y118400-51370 LOCKING 3
56 Y24316-000150 O-RING 4D P15 3
57 Y129155-51400 DEFLECTOR 1
58 Y158600-51410 PLUG 1
59 Y158600-51420 PLUG 1
60 Y129155-51450 SHIM SET, ADJUSTING 1
65 Y119717-51500 RACK, CONTROL 1
66 Y129155-51521 BUSH, RACK 1
67 129155-51530 SPACER, AUX. SPRING 1
68 Y129155-51540 CIRCLIP 1
69 Y129155-51550 PINION, CONTROL 3
70 Y129100-51560 PINION 3
71 Y129100-51570 SCREW 3
72 Y158600-51570 PLUG 1
73 Y129155-51580 O-RING 1
74 Y129155-51591 SPRING, RACK 1
75 Y129155-51701 COVER 1
76 Y119717-51710 PACKING 1
77 Y119717-51750 COVER, BODY SIDE 1
78 Y119717-51760 GASKET 1
79 Y158600-51790 GUIDE, RACK 1
80 Y129156-51910 LABEL, CAUTION 1
81 Y22190-160002 SEAL WASHER 16S 1
82 Y22217-060000 SPRING WASHER  6 2
83 Y22351-050010 SPRING PIN 5X10 2
84 Y24101-060034 BALL BEARING 1
85 24101-063034 BALL BEARING 1
86 119717-51420 O-RING 1
87 26022-050122 SCREW M 5X 12 8
88 Y26022-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 4
89 Y26106-050102 BOLT M 5X 10 PLATED 3
90 Y26716-060002 NUT 6 2
91 Y119717-51480 COLLAR. FIC FIX 1
92 Y119717-51490 BOLT, FIXATION 1
94 Y129255-52000 COVER ASSY,FUEL FEED 1
95 Y129155-52051 GASKET 1
96 Y129100-52200 COVER 1

Reference:Fig11 Page:11



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
GOVERNOR

125

85
123

82

82

124
22126

72

12 1412787
84

68
81 65

71 122 5
86

3

4

2
70

61 66
69

88
21 8

9
31

31

1073
1180

30

89 83

67
60

24

50

23
79

13 78

6 74

Ref Fig12 Page 12



¶ÞÊÞÅ GOVERNOR
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
2 Y119717-61050 GASKET, CASE 1
3 Y119717-61060 CASE, GOVERNOR 1
4 Y119717-61070 GASKET, COVER 1
5 Y119761-61100 CASE ASSY, GOVERNOR 1
6 Y129155-51280 O-RING S6 1
8 Y119717-61120 LINK, L=29.3 1
9 Y119717-61130 LINK, L=29.8 1
10 Y119717-61140 LINK, L=28.8 1
11 Y119717-61150 LINK, L=303 1
12 Y129209-61370 NUT M6 1
13 Y129052-61390 SHAFT, GOV. LEVER 1
14 Y119717-61400 SHAFT ASSY, CONTROL 1
21 Y119515-61440 LEVER, CONTROL 1
22 129155-61450 BOLT, REVOL. LIMIT 1
23 129156-61460 SHIM T=0.6 1
24 Y129155-61480 SPACER ASSY 1
30 Y119761-61500 LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1
31 Y174307-51700 SHIM SET 2
50 Y129486-61540 SPRING, SET 1
60 Y129100-61650 SPRING, FUEL CONTROL 1
61 Y158552-61700 SHIM ASSY 1
65 Y158552-61710 SHIM T=1.0 1
66 Y119660-61901 RETAINER, SHAFT 1
67 Y22272-000030 CIRCLIP E- 3 1
68 Y24341-000070 O-RING 1A S-7.0 1
69 Y26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 1
70 Y26366-080002 NUT M 8 1
71 Y26106-060452 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 3
72 Y26736-120002 NUT M12 1
73 Y26756-060002 LOCK NUT 6 1
74 Y119717-61200 WEIGHT ASSY 1
78 Y119660-61300 NUT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 1
79 Y129155-61341 SLEEVE 1
80 Y129155-61460 BOLT, IDLE LIMIT 1
81 Y22190-100002 SEAL WASHER 10S 1
82 Y22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 2
83 Y22372-040000 SNAP PIN  4 1
84 Y23887-100002 PLUG 10 1
85 Y24341-000280 O-RING 1A S-28.0 1
86 Y26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 4
87 Y26106-060142 BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 2
88 Y26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 4
89 Y119717-61550 ANGLEICH ASSY 1
122 Y171353-61720 SPRING, GOVERNOR 1
123 Y129209-61930 CAP NUT 1
124 Y129209-61970 PLATE 1
125 Y119233-77932 SOLENOID, STOP 1
126 Y23414-120016 GASKET 12 1
127 Y158601-61790 LIMITER ASSY, FUEL 1

Reference:Fig12 Page:12



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
FUEL INJECTION VALVE

7

10
9

11
4

23

19

13
20

21

21

2

1

30
30 123

24

Ref Fig13 Page 13



FOÌÝ¼¬ÍÞÝ FUEL INJECTION VALVE
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y119517-53001 VALVE ASSY,INJECTION 3
2 Y118200-53010 HOLDER, NOZZLE 3
3 Y119517-53010 NOZZLE ASSY 3
4 Y129150-59120 RETAINER, INJ. PIPE 1
7 Y129150-59131 BOLT M4X14,HEX.SCKT. 2
9 Y119546-59810 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1
10 Y119546-59820 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1
11 Y119546-59830 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1
12 Y119515-59580 JOINT, OVER FLOW 1

Y119515-59581 JOINT, OVER FLOW 1 S
(2005.08-)

13 Y119515-59540 PIPE ASSY, RETURN 1
19 Y129901-59560 GASKET, RETURN 3
20 Y119540-59570 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1

Y119744-59560 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 S
(2005.08-)

21 Y124066-59100 CLAMP  8 2
23 Y119620-59700 NUT 3
24 Y119813-59950 VALVE ASSY, CHECK 1
30 Y22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 2

Reference:Fig13 Page:13



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
FUEL LINE

9

10 1
2

3

8

27
7 17

18
165 19

4 2829
26

21
6

23
20
24

22

15

11

31

31

14 1412
13 30 32

33

Ref Fig14 Page 14



FOÊß²Ìß FUEL LINE
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y119833-55620 STRAINER ASSY, FUEL 1
2 Y104200-55330 SPRING, TAPER VALVE 1
3 Y119810-55340 LEVER 1
4 Y121254-55510 CUP, STRAINER 1
5 Y102103-55520 O-RING 1
6 Y110250-55610 RING, RETAINING 1
7 Y121250-55620 SPRING 1
8 Y119810-55650 ELEMENT 1
9 Y104200-55750 SCREW M 4 1
10 Y24311-240100 O-RING 1A P-10A 1
11 Y129612-52100 FUEL PUMP 1
12 Y103854-39140 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1
13 Y101304-59020 JOINT 12, PIPE 1
14 Y22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 2
15 Y129335-55700 SEPARATOR, WATER 1
16 Y24311-240100 O-RING 1A P-10A 1
17 Y104200-55321 VALVE, TAPER 1
18 104200-55330 SPRING, TAPER VALVE 1
19 104200-55341 HANDLE, COCK 1
20 124064-55510 BOWL, FUEL STRAINER 1
21 102103-55520 O-RING 1
22 Y110250-55610 RING, RETAINING 1
23 Y121257-55720 SPRING, SCREEN 1
24 Y121257-55731 FLOAT 1
26 Y101720-55750 PLUG 6 2
27 Y104200-55750 SCREW M 4 1
28 Y171081-55910 SCREEN 1
29 Y23418-060000 GASKET 6, NYLON 2
30 Y119840-59601 BEND ASSY 1
31 Y124766-59050 CLAMP 12 2
32 Y119840-59611 BEND, RETURN 1
33 Y119840-59621 JOINT 1

Reference:Fig14 Page:14



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
STARTING MOTOR

36

2

351
34

29

21

20 27

19

15

14

25
2230

8

3124 5
23

6

10

9
33

12

134
11

18
3

7

28
1726

16

Ref Fig15 Page 15



½À-Ã²Ý¸ÞÓ-À STARTING MOTOR
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y26106-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 2
2 Y119515-77010 STARTER, P1.1 1
3 YX0281007680 COIL ASSY, FIELD 1
4 YX0280996180 STARTER KIT 2
5 YX0285105190 HOLDER ASSY. 1
6 YX0285205030 SPRING 4
7 YX0282005871 ARMATURE ASSY 1
8 YX0283006960 CLUTCH SUB-ASSY. 1
9 YX4284001590 HOUSING ASSY,STARTER 1
10 YX9491050100 NEEDLE BEARING 1
11 YX0285007030 FRAME ASSY. 1
12 YX9491040990 BEARING 1
13 YX0280626010 COVER 1
14 YX0284105040 BEARING SUB-ASSY. 1
15 YX9491034330 BEARING 1
16 YX0286105010 SHAFT SUB-ASSY. 1
17 YX9491034320 BEARING 1
18 YX0286305010 GEAR 3
19 YX0286355010 GEAR 1
20 YX0287405140 LEVER 1
21 YX0534007800 SWITCH,EMERGENCY 1
22 YX9055715000 RING 1
23 YX9490721360 RING 1
24 YX0280210331 NUT 1
25 YX9490138110 WASHER 1
26 YX9490138090 WASHER 1
27 YX9490138100 WASHER 1
28 YX0284525010 PLATE 1
29 YX9490562360 NUT 1
30 YX9490560750 NUT 2
31 YX9490423520 BOLT, THROUGH 2
33 YX9490065670 SCREW M 4X 6 (BS) 2
34 YX0280335360 COVER SET, TERMINAL 1
35 YX1289510130 NUT 1
36 Y124160-77020 COVER, TERMINAL 1

Reference:Fig15 Page:15



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
GENERATOR

33 34 35

29

2

31

1 30

323

5 267
6

11
10

8 9
12

20

25
14

15

4

2324 17
13

18

28

19
21

27

16
22

Ref Fig16 Page 16



¼Þ´ÈÚ-À GENERATOR
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y26306-100002 NUT 1
2 Y119717-77340 ADJUSTER, BELT 1
3 Y129240-77200 ALTERNATOR 1
4 Y129240-79310 NUT 1
5 Y119620-77380 ROTOR ASSY 1
6 Y126501-79240 BALL BEARING 1
7 Y119620-79250 COVER, BEARING 1
8 Y119620-77421 FLAME ASSY, DRIVE 1
9 Y119620-79200 BALL BEARING 1
10 Y119620-79210 PLATE 1
11 Y119620-79220 SCREW 4
12 Y119620-79230 BOLT, STUD 2
13 Y119620-77440 FLAME ASSY, REAR 1
14 Y119620-77461 PULLEY 1
15 Y119620-77471 NUT 1
16 Y119620-79260 HOLDER 1
17 Y129052-79270 HOLDER, BRUSH 1
18 Y119620-79290 SCREW 6
19 Y119620-79300 SCREW 1
20 Y119620-79310 BOLT 3
21 Y119620-79320 SCREW W/WASHER 2
22 Y119620-79330 BOLT 2
23 Y119620-79340 INSULATION BUSH 1
24 Y119620-79350 NUT 2
25 Y119620-77490 COLLAR 1
26 Y119620-79360 THRUST WASHER 1
27 Y129240-77710 REGULATOR ASSY 1
28 Y129240-79300 COVER 1
29 Y119940-77270 ADJUSTER, BELT 1
30 Y119740-77250 BOLT, M10X76 1
31 Y129972-77341 BOLT, ADJUSTING 1
32 Y26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1
33 Y119802-77200 RELAY, SAFETY 1
34 Y129211-77920 TIMER 1
35 Y119646-77900 RELAY, POWER 1

Reference:Fig16 Page:16



Engine for TB016  3TNV70- STB
GASKET SET

53 159

16 246

198

1

10 20 17
13 14 18 23

25

27

29

28

30

26

2

11 12
22

21

7

4

Ref Fig17 Page 17



ÊßÂ·Ý¾ÂÄ GASKET SET
Œ©�o •”•i”Ô�† �”—Ê ŒÝŠ·�«

REF NO. PARTS NO. •”•i–¼ Description Q'ty I R ”õ�l
1 Y719515-92650 GASKET SET(NON-ASB.) 1
2 Y119515-01330 GASKET, CYL.HEAD 1
3 Y121850-51960 O-RING, F.I.PUMP 1
4 Y119717-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
5 Y129901-11450 PROTECTER, NOZZLE 3
6 Y119515-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1
7 Y119717-13110 GASKET, MANIFOLD 1
8 Y119515-13200 GASKET, SILENCER 2
9 Y119717-11350 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
10 Y22190-080002 SEAL WASHER  8S 4
11 Y24311-000320 O-RING 1A P-32.0 2
12 Y119717-32060 O-RING, P15.0 1
13 Y119624-32040 O-RING P 12.0 1
14 Y119717-32050 O-RING, P17.0 3
15 Y119600-11460 GASKET, NOZZLE 6
16 Y119515-11330 PLATE, BAFFLE 1
17 Y22190-160002 SEAL WASHER 16S 1
18 Y22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 4
19 Y129901-59560 GASKET, RETURN 3
20 Y119515-42020 GASKET, WATER PUMP 1
21 Y23414-080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 1
22 Y124465-44950 GASKET 16 1
23 Y129150-49360 GASKET 10 1
24 Y103954-13201 GASKET, SILENCER 1
25 Y104200-92350 DRIVER, SCREW 1
26 Y119332-92751 WRENCH, FILTER 1
27 Y28110-100120 WRENCH 10X12 1
28 Y28110-140170 WRENCH 14X17 1
29 Y129400-92410 FLEX HORN 1
30 Y977770-1207F GASKET, LIQUID 1

Reference:Fig17 Page:17




